
'l--fRcl ~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~af fctirrT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fmt»nn~irrt ~af ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 

f.nnur'Qcf ~l'JUT~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.nnuT 'Qcf ~l'JUT ~'l-ffl1-fifcl~IQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
f?H,cFiag,!J--l/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 22/ ("QJFfl./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669 / 2565726). 

{ -f.-l"fim 3fTmJUT@ ~/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~ I Dt. 16.06.2025 

'1--fRcf "$" ~ cfft 3ITT 'B frrnRI R9d ffl "$"~{-too ~ 3111ci l~1 ~ ~ ~Fck.lQ ~ cfft "f@T ~I On behalf of the President of India, on line 
item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

~-R 

SI. No. 
fcrcRur/Description ~/Details 

1. ffl cfii" ~fn'hi;/Title of work QJ.lQ~<>1\ c!T3-TWft' c), ~ ~J-A<>lc-1 cfia'f, ~ 'fr. 501 , 502, 504 "Qci 309 at m 1JClil~T \?hR:a~ 
cfiT i;rfc:R:~ / Replacement of defective light fittings at AVN conference hall, room Nos. 

501, 502, 504 & 309, MSB, VRC. 

2. $'-~~'fr.IE-Tender Notice No. fc:IQ~ Q~ B.,1/B.,1 Q J.l,:li/$03/21 /2025-26 ~ 16.06.2025 

VSSC/CMG/E03/21/2025-26 Dated 16.06.2025 

3. fctFctw at a'r ~ 31ojJ.llfc:ic1 <>tTJTc1' I Estimate cost <'4.67 ~/Lakhs 
put to tender 

4. ffl t:[:J $r cfTT' ~ I Period of completion 3 (c=ft:r / Three) ~ / months 

5. ~:,rm~(~) I <9,340.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMO) 
> 

51:,.-t('IIS ~ cfTT' ~ I Period for ~ fQe~c.fi{UI I Bid clarifications: fctFctw.m cfTT' 1JITTt / Receipt of fctFctw.m 'c.fi1' ~ / Opening 
downloading:~ 17.06.2025, 12.00 rl/hrs. ~ 18.06.2025, 9.00 rl/hrs. ~/to tenders: ~ 27.06.2025 of tenders: ~ 30.06.2025 
~/to~ 24.06.2025, 23.00 rl/hrs. ~ 25.06.2025, 12.00 rl/hrs. 'c.fi1' 23.00 rl/hrs. 'c.fi1' 15.00 rl/hrs. 



2. ~ "ll 'l-ffTf ~ ti mrr@T ~/Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:
~~ Pmfaffil a ~ cf51° lp1 q5z.=ff m1lT I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w-. "ft. 
SI. No. 

~la. 

-.:nc / 
Note: 

tift"tb. 

i:11-14-$ I Eligibility Criteria 

~ "$" 1Htj,a1c:f5{01 c$T ~ fclfq "$" fcrm1 ITT 
cf5l° ~ ~l~ ,m1 fcrm1 "BTa" ~ "$" crRR ~ 
J fffi ffil a 1-1~m ffl cf5l° ~fol t'NH c:f5 ~ * ~ 
fcp-[rr\lfRT~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cft;, m cf5l<f, ~ ~ ctt ffiT@ ~ 
ffiT@ "$" 40% ~ 'c:f51=f -., "ITT/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 

cost r:J'f/or) 
ii. m m ffl, ~ ~ qft ffiT@ ~ 
ffiT@ "$" 60%~ 'c:f51=f-., "ITT/Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
r:J'f/or) 
iii. ~ m cf5l<f, ~ ffiTRf ~ ffiTRf "$" 
80% ~ 'c:f51=f -., "ITT/One similar work costing not 
less than8O% of the estimated cost. 

i. m cITT<f ~ ~ ~ 'l-fcf--=r * RI cPJct1 c:f5 x 01 I 

Jl+JTO'l/ 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
(~ cfR ~~~/To be 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) ~ c,if[ 'l-fq ~ ~ 
~ ~ l:ilRt ~ \.IJ.110lq:::j qft 
\.ll-11fola "l-lfcf 1 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) f.wfi ~ ~ l:ilRt cpftjf qft ~ 
1-1J.1101q:::1 ~ m~ ~~~-l-l 1-1J.1101q:::1 (~ 

"Qx~~) iit a.:iltjlffi~1 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~ TfQ" cf)T 1Wl, "$" clF@fclc:f51Wl * 7% ma- ctt mtITTUr ~ ~ ci1cf1-a.ft 
~ "Qx ~ ffiT@ «1X cfq3" m \lfRT ~. ~ 1fCJRT cf5Tlf ~ ~ ctt fclfq ~ 
~ "$" 1-1 ~ct) c:f5x 01 cfft ~ fclfq ct"il3" qft ~ I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

' 
iii. \jLf-"c:f5m" im-i 9,c@ ~ "$" ~ ~ c:f5 I llff~ a c:f5T[f ~ 1/l{~ ic:f5 .-J "$" ~ <Wll ~ m1lT I 

Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility / 
evaluation. · 

Wc@ ~efUT . "$" ~ ffi1l / Applicable only ~ cTirf JITT tj6f)c:t5{0I ~ qft 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ cT~ ma- I Copies -of PF and ESI 
~ ~ tj6f)c:t5{0I ~ ~ / Should have PF registration certificates. 
a11u ESI 1eyislralio11. 



°Bt!c. 
' Applicable for electrical works only : 

ISl"id1cf5af ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ mfmur 
&RT unit~ q,f a?.fT ~ (c=.q_c1acA 25 kW)~ 

~lf~ ~fcl~lcf51{ ci1$~~ ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

~ ~ ~RIGlcf51{ ctfl" 
!,P--llfula We, / Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. ~ ~ 1l ciiJJlq,a a?.fT ~ ~ ~ cp1 ~ cf?x ~ G-«il8'll 
www.tenderwizard.in/lSRO m www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO tjciH-!1$c it -sh3-1<:1l-s f¢m 'iJIT ~ 
~I~ ciiJ1lcf5{01 ctfl"mwti1 JQ1Jc@tjciHJ1$c1l~ll{~l ~-~~~~~~m 
~~Rl~e;sq))~~I 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/lSRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ G-«iltj\111. "cf5T -SIJ-1<:1'1-s ~ 1-ITTf ~ PlRIGlcf51{ "cf5T ~ WTR 1l -qr;f ~ QT ~I PlRlGlcf51{ 

&RT~~~ G-«iltj\jl crcq~ ~'J.flll &RT ~clllfcla ~~I~ "Qlm Tfm ~ ~ Jilq!i<£lcf5dl 

"cf5T o/1 ~ ~ i ell~~ "cf5T ~ f¢m ~ I 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~'3ff ~tIT~ Jq4@~ 1 * Fc1Plfc1~ ~~~™~~. 1lM*~ 1~~ 
~ 1msrr ~. dlQ~QRB1, ~. ffifq...ja13,V4- 695 022 ~~~~ 01:1.~a ~&RT unit 
~ ~ (1:l"T) ~ 0-ij~d ~ &RT "GfRT ~ lllW ~ ~ 1l ~ cp{;:ft ~I ™ ~ ~.-
~ ml<l m ctfl" ~ fcWl ~ 1so~cfcp~m1 ~~. ~~~* ~m~m 
~'3ff "cf5T ~ ~ ~ -1cf5 c{lcf; {01 ~ ~ JfR ~ PlfclG lcf5 l"<ll. ~ ~ ~ ctfl" ~ 
~'l-ffl"T &RT ~ I $ 8 %rf;t cf5 ~ 1l ctfl" "GfTQ1Tt I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt / Term Deposit Receipt / Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMO in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMO for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque / electronically by the Department. 

b) ~ ffi1IB I~ 1l WC cp1 ~ cf5{qqlci Ql-lQ"(iQl-1{ ~ cf51 Ql-!Q"(iQl-1{ J""W1 Ji"ftITT ~ / 
~ ~ ciiJ1lcf5{01 uJ..1101q;1 m fGfffi "JWT1l ~ (it~) 1 ~ ~ m "JWT1l ~ 
(~~)[cplR ~ I ~ ~ '3£Wl '3ff<WT (~~) / ~-~¢tjQc ~ ~ PJa:i<llcill trr 
Ql-lQ~Ql-l{~~fcrt;tfzy~ 38ff.:rcpm&RT'iJ!Ttt ciiJ1lcf5{01 Ul-ll0lq;l ~~~I~ I 
Ul-1101 q;1 ~ ctfl" ~ fcWl J"af~T{ ll{ ~ fcWl cfcp ~~ "ITT-11 ~ I 

· The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost / EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM / UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) / Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) / Coir Board / National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) / Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. J qq<kl QxT 1 1l RIP![{~ ~ fcWl JfR ~ ~ "J1l ~'t.fR. f;mfur ~ ~afUT ~'l-flll - ~. 
dlQ~Q~'81. ~~ cf51llfall if PIRIGIQ H~I 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a)~cpl"l¥f "BftA", ~~"$Tf1I@~ '3fR~cm<TT~~. ~~£WT. f.n:lfur~ 
'3f:FefUT ~'l-fllT - ~. dlQ~Q~~. ~ m- i$lllfaq *· ~ dCP "ITT~.~/~ 1lRc cm~ 
~. ~ fcp-i:n '5fRT ~I ~ ~ ~ "$T f1I@ ~ '3fR ~ cm <TT~~ ~£.f ~ 
IDL<l ~ qJJ ~ i m ~cm~ ctR 1R ~ fcp-i:n ~ 1 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand / speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b) ~ "ffil"@~ * We cpl"~ ¢-<~<'1lci QJ.JQ~Ql-l{ ~ cm QJ.JQ~QJ.-1{ '3""W1T JfT'c.fR "ffiq;f I 
~~ q'5flcfj-!01 \.lJ.-11014;! 4T q'5flcfjx01 \.lJ.-11014;! ~~ 5(~) * ~dlj,~lx '31j\.lJ..llfula ~"\.lTI1 
~~~I J4qc@ ~/\.lJ.-11014;! "$T °ITTi "\.lTI1 ~ ~£WT, f.:n:TTur ~ '3f:FefUT ~'l-fllT-~, 
dlQ~Q~~. ~. Faxic1<1a~FJ..1 ~ i$lllfcill * ~ ~ qJJ f.:fi@ ~ cm cfzrr ~ 1R m ~ ~ 
~~~1 ~~~"$Tf.r:m~cmcfzrr~1Rm~~m"\.lTI1~~mal 
tm~cfR1R~~cm~fcp-i:n~1 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost / EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM/ UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand / speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ "$T '3ffi;"J..l' ~cm~ ~£.f ~ "ITT@ i$x~c11ci ~Rl~li$1·?i "$T di$41c61 Q""ci c11ful~i$ 
M H iJITTMt I acf5.-f1¢1 ~ c11fu1~i$ liITTfi H "fR 1R JfTit ~ -wftw I J{fqicfj.:i ~ ~ 1 
acfj..nctn ~ c11fu1~i$ @m- J{fqicfj.:i m-tRR, ~Rl~li$1x &RT~~~ ~,&118'?l'i cm~~ 
~ r.rttefUT fcp-i:n "GTfQ1TT 1 ~ "Q11TT Tf"[ff ~ cmt ~ !!'r<TTIT ~cm~~~ m cW ~ ~ ~ 
-31-«f1cfj 1'( cITT: tt iJITTMt '3fR ~ ~ cm JfTit qJJ ~ ~ ~ ~ fcp-i:n "GTfQ1TT 1 ~ liITTfi. ~ 
fcffef (~ ~R1~1i$1 ~,· q5T ~ ~ tt iJITTMt) cm '3@Tf ~ . ~ ~ ~RI ~1 cfj i-t,· qJJ M iJITTMt '51T 
f.rttefUT cfZIT di$.-f1¢1 J{fqii$'i m-cfRR ~ '4"m; ~ '3fR ~ ~f.<@l m-~ '3fP1 "$T ~ 
"$T iJITTMt I 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMO only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny / evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure/ stipulations. 

9. ~ '{-jfcl~li$1x ~™~cm ~&ll~'i TfTW * 4~c1Fcfu fcp-i:n ~I cf)l<f ~~"CR, ~ 

~w \ll1=IT * q~qfcfa ~ ~1 ~ ~ w 'lfIBR BTI we w llTJ..l"ffi *· ~qifn ~ 14'flf ~ 
"$T mf1a m-~ ~. ~ 1R ~ TT{ JfTcfTTffif "ffiTRf "$T 2% ~ 1R '3@Tf ~ &ll~'i TfTW ~ "$T 
~ti . 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance / work order. 



10. ~ frlftj~1cf5H, P1Rl~1Q ~ m ~ ~. -g;q Pia~1cf5, :JlQl-!iift 1 ~m;,. :JlQl-1-41 1 '3""Q ~m;:r. 
:JlQl-l-41-~ftj~1Q,~iiftPlqx-~, ~"11Plqx-~ 1 ~"11Plqx-~ 1 ~"11Plqx-~ qJ't ~ ~ ~ 
m~. ~ q5"T f.?RtafUT cITT' I <fcP:rFqparr ~ $ ~. ~ftj ~lcf5 l~I / wf"aam?f $ aq Fc@q5 ~ cf>T, 
warr q5"R"OIT ~. ~ $ m ~ qJ't ~ ~ mrft1 cr?.flfq, warr -1q1il1x $ ~. ~-~ 
1R ~ ~arr qJ't ~ I ~ * m1Tifi 'l-fB cf?.IT ~ ~ m1Tifi ~ ~ ~ "cf51" '31 I c1 ~qq5 
31-jl-Jl~'i 3fR -qm ~ ~ $ ~ ~ cft ~ I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG / Head, CMD / Dy.Head, CMD-contracts/Engineer-SG / 
Engineer-SF / Engineer-SE / Engineer-SD. As per the present security advice, the 
contractor's I supervisor's personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However, this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'l-fffif $ ~ qJ't ~ ~ ~ fflR cf5x~c11cil ~~ZIT M' 3P1" ~ "cf51" ~ 
m ~ -m~ ~ i 3fR ~ q5'RlJf ~ ~ M- ZIT ~ ~~ ~J{T "cf51" ~ m q5"T '3fflR 
TI9cfTtl ~~ P!Rl~1Q \;JT~~cf>T1IxT~cfRcftmZIT~~~- frlftj~lcf51x ~~~ 
cft TT{ t, 31 ~ cf5 Ix cITT cft "fTt'Mt I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l-fffif $ ~ qJ't ~ ~ ~ ~ cf5x~c11cil ~ ffi 3rW-<T ~ "cf5"B ~ ~ ffi ~ * 
q~c1c1~ 1 ZIT cf5l<f qJ't 1lffi * "cf51=fi q5"T ~ '3fflR mt crzn frlftj~1cf51x ~ ~t.f * ~ ~ ~ ~ 
cfRlTTI 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l-fffif $ ~ qJ't ~ ~ ~ ~ cf5x~c11cil ~ ~ "cf51" 1lOf ~~ZIT~~ 'l-fTTT 
"cf51" ~ ~ q5"T ~mt cf~I frlftj ~lcf5 Ix c:ITT ~ ~ ~ 1R t1" ffi ~ m11T I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ $ ~£.f * ~I'd ZIT ~I'd~~~~ Lfl'.f-~ ~ ~ f.:lm t 3fR ~ ~ Lfl'.f
~ m cp't cf.>1~1~1 cp'tt~&m~cp'tll{~ Jl~cf51x c:Rcft~1 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ ~cf5 Ix cf5x~ c1 I ci I ~ WcPR° &RT~-~ 1R ~ qJ't Gl 1~<'11d1 ;fifcr:n $ ~ mrcTT 
"cf51" "ITT?.fflcn ~ q5"T ~ TI9cfT t I 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. Pl ftj ~ I cf5 IX "cf51" fq, rrrr ~ ~ ~ '3U ~1 rrrr 11 ~ "I'm m q,I 3r:Jmc1 7QT cft ~ fGRTq ~ n 
3fR ~ q51qf.qq-1 ~ fGl!.A~lx "cf5Tlfu, "&Tfc@ ~ , ~ ~ -1',ilc{lctil ~~8~1x t i ~ '3"'i" 
64fcfu£J1· q5"T ~ ~ ~ ~ m<TT \ill" ~ m~ M' ~ l'.fl=RIT * cfiTl1 cfR" ~ ~ ZIT \ill" ~ ~ 
~ ~ 3fR \ill" '3Rl'ftl'.f TTt'l-WT * ~ xlul48ct ~ q5"T -1\ilcDcf.>1 ~~8cm ~1 3c¼,~1x &m ~ 
~ q5"T d ct1£1.-i q;B 1R ~ &RT "Gl1iT qJ't TT{~~ cfR" cft ~ cf?.IT ~~°ITT~ I 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his / her near 
relative is working. He/ she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

11. Pl~GI, Jq{c@ ¼fr 1 ~ ~ ~ 1TTfqr ttft 3rFtrn ~ ~ cf;1l-~-cf;1l 120 ~ clcf;" m;q 
wtt1 ~ ~ r.i~G1cf>1~ ~ 3J<fRJ ~ 3ITT JftRT ~ qfCffi mrr ~ t:JT ~ ttft mrr ~ 
mu-;:n ~ ~ Q~qcf-1 cf;«fT ~ 'GTT fclifnT, tHcf>I~ .cf;l t<fict>H ~~ell tHcf>I~ ~ ~ 
~ t:JT '3"QTtJ 'CR~ tJaftmf ~ ~ iifttRT uflIT ~ ~ 50 % (Q'ilm Qlft!<ld) q;y ~ 
~ q;y ~~~I 3flll, Pi~Glcf>I~ q;) q;ytf ttft 9..:if.f~GI ~ ~ ~ ttft ~ ~ cft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1 a. ~ "Qx frrom ~ "Qx, m f.'1Rl c'dcf51,?i ~ "Bltr ~ cf)"W M ~ I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. f.'1fcl~lcf.ilx "[RT'3qt[d~l1~ificflx", ~. ,:Pll~tli, mlf cflx", Wl~ ~~~~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. cicf5..j)cb7 ~ ~ "Bltf ~;_jftQ{-ltl cf Q{-l;_jftQ{-ltl !.ll-ll □lq~"j "cb9-~ ~ "cb9- 'GfRt ~ I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

u 
3tT ~, ,t1'1Qct1~ J;1~ q')Q,aQ,a,t1') 

Deputy Head, CMD-CON, CMG, VSSC 



ct ct> ..ft ctfl .q I fill Fut! cf> mat ~ ~~ Pl½! fa R?i ct G-t{·II aui'j ~ ~ ct>'t :rrt ~ JIJqn ct>'t \jfJl!, ~ ~ 
ID"i 'CR Pl Fcl GI cf> I~,· cf;1' '31 -Rf) cp ct ~ 'Glll!lll I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. 'cf$"'3fR~~m~~mRrcmtIDxr~~1To:ffl~I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~1.fq ~ m ~ ~ mRrcmt IDxT ~ ~ 1To: ~ \.ll-l101 q::i , 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~~w ~m~(f?.IT~ qf'xl-JIOI q)lffiqj'Bcpf ~«118Gfl 'l,l"l-l'TtJT I 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. ~ ~ IDxl ~ ffl ~ ~ \.ll-ll014::l tlJlQ~ (Wcf l:R cf)Rl 1Tl:lT cR) \.ll-llDl4~1 ~ ~ ~ 
~ . 

Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~£.f~ 5¢~1-{'i tj)" cil~~·~ cf)'tmc, I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ (fZff ~~ tjGflcflOI ~ cf>'t filc1 (WI ~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ cf>'t ~ 1<Till w ~-1 w ~ fql'flntlf:r f.lwJ w ~ 0fffiffiia ~ ~ ~ w 
~ ~ ffl * ~ cf>'t fcnfir! l.lfa isl;§d I ~ m ~ tj(1 ~ ffl cf>'t ~ 0re 'ff. {53 )I 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. -q;f !t.lW~ I PAN/ TAN details. 

9. -anJRT uJlIT TIPU / Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~$~ctft {<--~@/Company Profile with details. 

11. GflQ~tl tjGflcpxOI \.ll-ll014::l /GST registration certificate. 

12. ~~fc:p:rti~mm / ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

Jit;cctq_of ';flc' / IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ cITT 'l'.@' ~ ~ / ~<q Ql-lQ~Ql-l{ \.ll-ll014::l, f.lwJ ~ ctft f;rl:@ ~ '3fR -~p:p:p.eft '1:fT ~ ~. '3'°4' 
lJt.l'Ff, f.tl-lfur 'Q'cf ~afUT l;fiwf - ~. ~ ~~ J.fdfta-r ~. ~. ~ i:ft.-m., fafcF1a9,xl-l -
695022, ~ ~ ¢1llfcill *ajtmmq;:n~'1:flm~IDxJ ~~ I ~~~cf>'tf;rq(f 
~ '3fR ~ q5T '1:fT ~ ~ ~£.f ~ cITT mi me, m1<f ~ cf>'t ~ t cTT f.lwJ q5T ~ ~ l:R 
~ fcpirr IJfTQlTT / Original document of EMO / valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvnnnnthnpurom - 695022, Keroln on or before due dote nnd time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMO is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




